TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

February 8, 2024

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
25	RESOLUTION ADOPTING A NEGATIVE DECLARATION PURSUANT TO STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT	This Resolution adopts a negative declaration of environmental significance under SEQRA in connection with a petition filed by Matopato, LLC seeking to rezone property identified as 291 Oakwood Avenue, Rensselaer County Tax Map No. 80.00-2-2.12, from its current Zoning District of IND-L to a new Zoning District classification of B-15 pursuant to the Brunswick Zoning Law.
26	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PETITION SEEKING TO REZONE TAX MAP PARCEL NO. 80.00-2-2.12 FROM THE IND-L ZONING DISTRICT TO THE B-15 ZONING DISTRICT	This Resolution would grant a petition filed by Matopato, LLC seeking to rezone property identified as 291 Oakwood Avenue, Rensselaer County Tax Map Parcel No. 80.00-2-2.12, from its current Zoning District of IND-L to a new Zoning District classification of B- 15 pursuant to the Brunswick Zoning Law.
27	RESOLUTION APPROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS OF THE BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO. 1, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM	This Resolution is self-explanatory.

	FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT,	
	AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID	
	CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO	
	THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING	
	FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF	
	THIRTY (30) DAYS	
28	RESOLUTION APPROVING	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
	CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	
	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	
	VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF	
	CENTER BRUNSWICK, INC. ("FIRE	
	COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED	
	AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS	
	DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR	
	2023 UNDER THE LENTH OF	
	SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM	
	(LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE	
	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE	
	SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY	
	QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR	
	OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND	
	DIRECTING THAT THE SAID	
	CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO	
	THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING	
	FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF	
	THIRTY (30) DAYS	
29	RESOLUTION APPROVING	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
_>	CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	
	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	
	MOUNTAIN VIEW VOLUNTEER	
	FIRE COMPANY, INC. ("FIRE	
	COMPANY") WHO HAVE	
	EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50)	
	POINTS DURING THE	
	CALENDAR YEAR 2023 UNDER	
	THE LENTH OF SERVICE	
	AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP)	
	SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE	
	COMPANY, THEREBY	
	COMPANY, THERED I	

30	QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT RELATING TO THE SUCCESSOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN AND CSEA	This Resolution approves a Memorandum of Agreement entered into by the Town and CSEA, Inc., representing the Town's unionized Highway and Water Department employees regarding the successor Collective Bargaining Agreement between the parties governing the
31	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ACCEPTING FORM OF DECOMMISSIONING SURETY AGREEMENT FOR DECOMMISIONING OF SOLAR EQUIPMENT	period from 01/01/2024 through 12/31/2026. This Resolution approves and accepts a Decommissioning Surety Agreement for the Tamarac Solar, LLC, commercial solar collector system to be constructed at 126 Brick Church Road, such surety to be in the current amount of \$211,381.00.